NXP USA Inc. - LPC1111FHN33/103,5 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

LPC1114JHN33/203 HVQFN33 HVQFN: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7  7  0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1114FHN33/303 HVQFN33 HVQFN: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7  7  0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1114JHN33/303 HVQFN33 HVQFN: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7  7  0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1114FHN33/333 HVQFN33 HVQFN: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7  7  0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1114JHN33/333 HVQFN33 HVQFN: plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no
leads; 33 terminals; body 7  7  0.85 mm
n/a
LPC1113FBD48/301 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1113FBD48/302 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1113FBD48/303 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1113JBD48/303 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1114FBD48/301 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1114FBD48/302 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1114FBD48/303 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1114JBD48/303 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1114FBD48/323 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1114JBD48/323 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1114FBD48/333 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1114JBD48/333 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
LPC1115FBD48/303 LQFP48 LQFP48: plastic low profile quad flat package; 48 leads; body 7  7
1.4 mm
SOT313-2
Table 1. Ordering information …continued
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LPC111X All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2014. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 9.2 — 26 March 2014 5 of 127
NXP Semiconductors LPC1110/11/12/13/14/15
32-bit ARM Cortex-M0 microcontroller
5. Block diagram
(1) LQFP48 packages only.
(2) Not on LPC1112FDH20/102.
(3) All pins available on LQFP48 and HVQFN33 packages. CT16B1_MAT1 not available on TSSOP28/DIP28 packages.
CT32B1_MAT3, CT16B1_CAP0, CT16B1_MAT[1:0], CT32B0_CAP0 not available on TSSOP20/SO20 packages.
CT16B1_MAT[1:0], CT32B0_CAP0 not available on the HVQFN24 package. XTALOUT not available on LPC1112FHN24.
(4) AD[7:0] available on LQFP48 and HVQFN33 packages. AD[5:0] available on TSSOP28/DIP28 packages. AD[4:0] available on
TSSOP20/SO20 packages.
(5) All pins available on LQFP48 packages. RXD, TXD, DTR, CTS, RTS available on HVQFN 33 packages. RXD, TXD, CTS, RTS
available on TSSOP28/DIP28 packages. RXD, TXD, CTS available on HVQFN24 packages. RXD, TXD available on
TSSOP20/SO20 packages.
Fig 1. LPC1100/LPC1100L series block diagram
SRAM
1/2/4/8 kB
ARM
CORTEX-M0

operation of port 3 pins depends on the function
selected through the IOCONFIG register block. Pins
PIO3_6 to PIO3_11 are not available.
PIO3_0/DTR/
CT16B0_MAT0/TXD
36[3] B8[3] no I/O I; PU PIO3_0 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
O - DTR — Data Terminal Ready output for UART.
O - CT16B0_MAT0 — Match output 0 for 16-bit timer 0.
O - TXD — Transmitter Output for UART.
PIO3_1/DSR/
CT16B0_MAT1/RXD
37[3] A8[3] no I/O I; PU PIO3_1 — General purpose digital input/output pin.
I - DSR — Data Set Ready input for UART.
O - CT16B0_MAT1 — Match output 1 for 16-bit timer 0.
I - RXD — Receiver input for UART.
Table 10. LPC1100XL series: LPC1113/14/15 pin description table (LQFP48 and TFBGA48 package) …continued
Symbol
L
Q
F

input
Type Reset
state
[1]
Description
LPC111X All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2014. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 9.2 — 26 March 2014 43 of 127
NXP Semiconductors LPC1110/11/12/13/14/15
32-bit ARM Cortex-M0 microcontroller
7. Functional description
7.1 ARM Cortex-M0 processor
The ARM Cortex-M0 is a general purpose, 32-bit microprocessor, which offers high
performance and very low power consumption.
7.2 On-chip flash program memory
The LPC1110/11/12/13/14/15 contain 64 kB (LPC1115), 56 kB (LPC1114/333), 48 kB
(LPC1114/323), 32 kB (LPC1114), 24 kB (LPC1113), 16 kB (LPC1112), 8 kB (LPC1111) or
4 kB (LPC1110) of on-chip flash memory.
7.3 On-chip SRAM
The LPC1110/11/12/13/14/15 contain a total of 8 kB, 4 kB, 2 kB, or 1 kB on-chip static
RAM memory.

– Updated Table note 12 “WAKEUP pin and RESET pin are pulled HIGH externally.”
• Table 16 “Static characteristics (LPC1100, LPC1100L series)”:
– Updated Table note 9 “WAKEUP pin and RESET pin are pulled HIGH externally.”
LPC111X v.9 20131029 Product data sheet - LPC111X v.8.2
Modifications: • Added LPC1112JHI33/203, LPC1114JHN33/333, LPC1115JBD48/303, and
LPC1115JET48/303 parts.
• Removed tclk(H) and tclk(L) from Figure 47 “SPI master timing in SPI mode” and Figure
48 “SPI slave timing in SPI mode”; spec not characterized.
• Table 22 “Power-up characteristics[1]”: Added table note “Does not apply to
LPC1100XL series”.
LPC111X v.8.2 20130805 Product data sheet - LPC111X v.8.1
Modifications: • Added LPC1115FET48/303.
LPC111X v.8.1 20130524 Product data sheet - LPC111X v.8
Modifications: • Table 4 thru Table 11: Added “5 V tolerant pad” to RESET/PIO0_0 table note.
• Added Section 9 “Thermal characteristics”.
• SRAM size corrected for part LPC1112FHN24/202 (4 kB). See Table 2.
LPC111X v.8 20130220 Product data sheet - LPC111X v.7.5
Modifications: • Table 16 “Static characteristics” added Pin capacitance section.
• Default pin state corrected for pins PIO0_4 and PIO0_5 (I; IA) in Table 11 “LPC1100XL
series: LPC1111/12/13/14 pin description table (HVQFN33 package)”.